RESUME

Name: Saeedeh Shenavandeh, MD

Address: Department of internal medicine, division of rheumatology

Medical University of Shiraz

Nemazee Hospital

Shiraz Iran

Po Box: 71345-1414

Telephone/fax: +98-711-6474316

TITLE

MD Saeedeh Shenavandeh, specialty Board in Internal medicine Subspecialty Board in Rheumatology

EDUCATION

- □ Medical University Finished in Shiraz University of Medical Science in 1997
- $\hfill \square$ Specialty Board in Internal medicine in Shiraz University of Medical Science from 1998 to 2002
- □ Subspecialty Board of Rheumatology in Shiraz University of Medical Science from 2004-2006
- □ Research fellowship in Rheumatology, fellowship of musculoskeletal ultrasound and getting certificate in capillary microscopy of digital capillaries from 29th May till 27th November 2008 in Academic Medical Center, University of Amsterdam, Netherlands □ Certificate for 4th and 5th Eular Course on Basic and Advanced Capillaroscopy in Rheumatic Diseases September 11th, 2010 and 2012-Genova, Italy

EXPERIENCE

- □ From 1997-1998 Work in Clinic of Medical University of Shiraz as a general practitioner □ From 2002 to 2004 in clinic and university of Fasa Medical University as an internist and
- assistant professor
- $\ \square$ From late 2006 till now work in Shiraz University of Medical Science as a Rheumatologist and assistant professor
- □In June 2009 working experience in Iranian Hospital of Red Crescent in Dubai
- □ From 2010 working on capillaroscopy of patients with raynaud's phenomenon

AWARD

- □ Award for highest grade in rheumatology board in Iran, September 2006
- $\hfill\square Youth investigator award in 2011 Symposium of the Asia Pacific League of Associations for Rheumatology$